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Ways to Contact Your U.S. Congressional Representatives

U.S. SENATORS

Richard Shelby Tommy Tuberville
www.shelby.senate.gov/ https://www.tuberville.senate.gov/

Mailing address: Mailing address:

U.S. Senate U.S. Senate

304 Russell Senate Office Building Dirksen Senate Office Building, Suite B40A
Washington, DC 20510-0001 Washington, DC 20510-0001

Phone: (202) 224-5744 Phone: (202) 224-4124

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:
Only call representatives from your state.

District  Name Party Office Room Phone
Ist Carl, Jerry L. 1330 LHOB (202) 225-4931
2nd Moore, Barry 1504 LHOB (202) 225-2901

R
R
3rd Rogers, Mike R 2469 RHOB (202) 225-3261
4th Aderholt, Robert R 266 CHOB  (202) 225-4876

R

R

D

Sth Brooks, Mo 2185 RHOB (202) 225-4801
6th Palmer, Gary 170 CHOB  (202) 225-4921
7th Sewell, Terri A. 2201 RHOB (202) 225-2665

Go to https://www.house.gov/representatives/find-your-representative (by zip code) to find your
U.S. House representative for your district.

House Office Buildings:

CHOB: Cannon House Office Building
RHOB: Rayburn House Office Building
LHOB: Longworth House Office Building


http://www.shelby.senate.gov/
https://www.tuberville.senate.gov/
https://carl.house.gov/
https://barrymoore.house.gov/
https://mikerogers.house.gov/
https://aderholt.house.gov/
https://brooks.house.gov/
https://palmer.house.gov/
https://sewell.house.gov/
https://www.house.gov/representatives/find-your-representative

1+ TAB Media

Ways to Contact Your ALABAMA Statehouse Legislators

State of Alabama Senate Phone Numbers

Montgomery Office Phone - Call phone numbers below for state senators. Call in
the daytime and leave a message with the secretary. Or call any time and leave a

message on their answering machine. It only takes a minute to send them a

message that they need to hear. Call often, as they take a count of pros and cons on

each issue.
Representative
ALBRITTON Greg
ALLEN Gerald
BARFOOT Will
BEASLEY Billy
BUTLER Tom
CHAMBLISS Clyde
CHESTEEN Donnie
COLEMAN- Linda
MADISON
DUNN Priscilla
ELLIOTT Chris
FIGURES Vivian Davis
GIVHAN Sam
GUDGER Garlan
HOLLEY Jimmy
JONES Andrew
LIVINGSTON | Steve
MARSH Del
MCCLENDON |Jim
ORR Arthur
PRICE Randy
REED Greg

Party
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Office
334-2610785
334-261-0861
334-261-0685
334-261-0868
334-261-0884
334-261-0872
334-261-0890

334-261-0864

334-261-0793
334-261-0897
334-261-0871
334-261-0867
334-261-0855
334-261-0845
334-261-0857
334-261-0858
334-261-0712
334-261-0789
34-261-0758

334-261-0874
334-261-0894

E-mail *
galbritton@att.net
gerald.allen@alsenate.gov
will.barfoot@alsenate.gov
billy.beasley@alsenate.gov
senbutler@aol.com
clyde.chambliss@alsenate.gov

donnie.chesteen@alsenate.gov

Icolemanmadison926@yahoo.com

priscilla.dunn@alsenate.gov
chris.elliott@alsenate.gov
vivian.figures@alsenate.gov
sam.givhan@alsenate.gov
garlan.gudger@alsenate.gov
jimmy.holley@alsenate.gov
andrew.jones@alsenate.gov
steve.livingston@alsenate.gov
del.marsh@alsenate.gov
jimmec@windstream.net
arthur.orr@alsenate.gov
randyprice.sd13@gmail.com

greg.reed@alsenate.gov
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ROBERTS

SANDERS-
FORTIER

SCOFIELD
SESSIONS
SHELNUTT
SINGLETON
SMITHERMAN
STUTTS
WAGGONER
WHATLEY
WILLIAMS

Dan
Malika

Clay
David
Shay
Bobby
Rodger
Larry

J.T. "Jabo"

Tom

Jack W.

)
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334-261-0851

334-261-0860

334-261-0876
334-261-0882
334-261-0794
334-261-0335
334-261-0870
334-261-0862
334-261-0892
334-261-0893
334-261-0829

dan.roberts@alsenate.gov
malika.sanders-fortier@alsenate.gov

clay.scofield@alsenate.gov
d.r.sessions@att.net
shay.sd17@gmail.com
bsingle362@gmail.com
rodger.smitherman @alsenate.gov
larry stutts@alsenate.gov
jabo.waggoner@alsenate.gov
tom.whatley@alsenate.gov

jackwilliams55@icloud.com

Find both your U.S. Congressional Representatives and/or State legislators on http://capwiz.com/state-

al/home/.

State of Alabama House of Representatives Phone Numbers

Representative

Alexander, [ouise

Allen, Wes
Baker, Alan
Ball, Mike

Bedsole, Russell

Blackshear, Chris

Bovd, Barbara

Bracy, Napoleon

Brown, K.L.

Brown, Chip
Carns, Jim

Party

(D)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)
(D)
(D)
(R)
(R)
(R)

District Room Office Phone
#
56 403-E 334-261-0529
89 427-M 334-261-0593
66 427-B 334-261-0420
10 401-A 332-261-0483
49 334-261-0500
80 404 334-261-0428
32 517-F 334-261-0592
98 539-A 334-261-0556
40 423 334-261-0496
105 524-E 334-261-0447
48 403-A 334-261-0429



http://capwiz.com/state-al/home/
http://capwiz.com/state-al/home/
http://www.ccofal.org/alabama/housebios/hd010.html
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Chestnut, Prince (D) 67 537-E 334-261-0598
Clarke, Adline (D) 97 540-B 334-261-0549
Clouse, Steve (R) 93 410-D 334-261-0488
Coleman, Merika (D) 57 537-A 334-261-0589
Collins, Terri (R) 8 427-A 334-261-0472
Crawford, Danny (R) 5 434 334-261-0516
Daniels, Anthony (D) 53 428 334-261-0522
Dismukes, Will (R) 88 526-E 334-261-0499
Drake, Dickie (R) 45 432 334-261-0527
Drummond, Barbara (D) 103 529 334-261-0564
Easterbrook, Brett (R) 65 526-D 334-261-0402
Ellis, Corley (R) 41 404 334-261-0560
England, Chris (D) 70 539-B 334-261-0503
Estes, Tracy (R) 17 525-C 334-261-0434
Farley, Allen (R) 15 427-L 334-261-0474
Faulkner, David (R) 46 400-D 334-261-0442
Faust, Joe (R) 94 426 334-261-0409
Fincher, Bob (R) 37 427-K 334-261-0538
Forte, Berr (D) 84 540-D 334-261-0566
Fridy, Matt (R) 73 435 334-261-0469
Garrett, Danny (R) 44 401-F 334-261-0535
Gaston, Victor (R) 100 519-G 334-261-0563
Givan, Juandalynn (D) 60 528-E 334-261-0584
Gray, Jeremy (D) 83 536-C 334-261-9505
Greer, Lynn (R) 2 403-C 334-261-0476
Grimsley, Dexter (D) 85 537-F 334-261-0513
Hall, Laura (D) 19 517-D 334-261-0517
Hanes, Tommy (R) 23 427-G 334-261-0551
Harbison, Corey (R) 12 526-F 334-261-0578

Hatcher, Kirk (D) 78 528-A 334-261-0506
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Hill, Jim (R) 50 419 334-261-0494
Hollis, Rolanda (D) 58 536-D 334-261-9520
Holmes, Mike (R) 31 427-F 334-261-0595
Howard, Ralph (D) 72 534-A 334-261-0559
Hurst, Steve (R) 35 424 334-261-0415
Ingram, Reed (R) 75 417-A 334-261-0507
Isbell, Gil (R) 28 526-B 334-261-0490
Jackson, Thomas (D) 68 437-D 334-261-0437
Jones, Mike (R) 92 519-0 334-261-0573
Jones, Sam (D) 99 540-C 334-261-0963
Kiel, Jamie (R) 18 525-D 334-261-0521
Kitchens, Wes (R) 27 526-A 334-261-0539
Lawrence, Kelvin (D) 69 430 334-261-0536
Ledbetter, Nathaniel (R) 24 401-G 334-261-9506
Lee, Paul (R) 86 410-F 334-261-0488
Lipscomb, Craig (R) 30 528-D 334-261-0546
Lovvorn, Joe (R) 79 433 334-261-0540
Marques, Rhett (R) 91 527-B 334-261-0473
McCampbell, A.J. (D) 71 539-F 334-261-0547
McClammy, Thad (D) 76 534-D 334-261-0580
McCutcheon, Mac (R) 25 519-1 334-261-0505
McMillan, Steve (R) 95 532 334-261-0523
Meadows, Charlotte (R) 74 334-261-0500
Mooney, Arnold (R) 43 400-F 334-261-9512
Moore, Parker (R) 4 417-E 334-261-0579
Moore, Mary (D) 59 539-D 334-261-0508
Morris, Tashina (D) 77 540-A 334-261-0597
Nordgren, Becky (R) 29 401-D 334-261-0432
Oliver, Ed (R) 81 524-A 334-261-0471

Pettus, Phillip (R) 1 400-A 334-261-0591
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Poole, Bill (R) 63 514 334-261-0524
Pringle, Chris (R) 101 402 334-261-0489
Rafferty, Neil (D) 54 539-E 334-261-0543
Reynolds, Rex (R) 21 524-D 334-261-0571
Rich, Kerry (R) 26 417-1 334-261-0438
Robbins, Ben (R) 33 334-261-0500
Robertson, Proncey (R) 7 525-A 334-261-0454
Rogers, John W. (D) 52 523-A 334-261-0387
Rowe, Connie C. (R) 13 400-E 334-261-0495
Sanderford, Howard (R) 20 413-C 334-261-0444
Scott, Rod (D) 55 425 334-261-0452
Sells, Chris (R) 90 401-C 334-261-0568
Shaver, Ginny (R) 39 527-D 334-261-0413
Shedd, Randall (R) 11 427-E 334-261-0530
Shiver, Harry (R) 64 427-1 334-261-0445
Simpson, Matt (R) 96 524-C 334-261-0424
Smith, Ivan (R) 42 531 334-261-0459
Sorrell, Andrew (R) 3 522-A 334-261-0435
Sorrells, Jeff (R) 87 527-A 334-261-0542
South, Kyle (R) 16 410-C 334-261-0482
Stadthagen, Scott (R) 9 525-B 334-261-0436
Standridge, David (R) 34 403-B 334-261-0446
Stringer, Shane (R) 102 524-B 334-261-0594
Sullivan, Rodney (R) 61 526-C 334-261-0403
Treadaway, Allen (R) 51 417-G 334-261-0585
Wadsworth, Tim (R) 14 427-C 334-261-0554
Warren, Pebblin W. (D) 82 517-B 334-261-0541
Wheeler, David (R) 47 522-E 334-261-0439
Whitt, Andy (R) 6 522-C 334-261-0404

Whorton, Ritchie (R) 22 427-] 334-261-0553
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Wilcox, Margie
Wingo, Rich
Wood, Debbie
Wood, Randy

(R)
(R)
(R)
(R)

104
62
38
36

524-F
400-C
527-C
417-H

334-261-0577
334-261-0481
334-261-0532
334-261-0552

Most members can be reached through the House email system by using the
following format: firstname.lastname@alhouse.org.

Another resource to find your US Congressional Representatives and State

Legislators, go to:

https://Iwval.org/L WV ALAction/representatives_find&contact.html

Updated Feb. 10, 2021
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