

Ways to Contact Your U.S. Congressional Representatives

U.S. SENATORS

Richard Shelby

www.shelby.senate.gov/

Mailing address:

U.S. Senate

304 Russell Senate Office Building

Washington, DC 20510-0001

Phone: (202) 224-5744

Tommy Tuberville

<https://www.tuberville.senate.gov/>

Mailing address:

U.S. Senate

Dirksen Senate Office Building, Suite B40A

Washington, DC 20510-0001

Phone: (202) 224-4124

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:

Only call representatives from your state.

District	Name	Party	Office Room	Phone
1st	Carl, Jerry L.	R	1330 LHOB	(202) 225-4931
2nd	Moore, Barry	R	1504 LHOB	(202) 225-2901
3rd	Rogers, Mike	R	2469 RHOB	(202) 225-3261
4th	Aderholt, Robert	R	266 CHOB	(202) 225-4876
5th	Brooks, Mo	R	2185 RHOB	(202) 225-4801
6th	Palmer, Gary	R	170 CHOB	(202) 225-4921
7th	Sewell, Terri A.	D	2201 RHOB	(202) 225-2665

Go to <https://www.house.gov/representatives/find-your-representative> (by zip code) to find your U.S. House representative for your district.

House Office Buildings:

CHOB: Cannon House Office Building

RHOB: Rayburn House Office Building

LHOB: Longworth House Office Building

Ways to Contact Your ALABAMA Statehouse Legislators

State of Alabama Senate Phone Numbers

Montgomery Office Phone - Call phone numbers below for **state senators**. Call in the daytime and leave a message with the secretary. Or call any time and leave a message on their answering machine. It only takes a minute to send them a message that they need to hear. Call often, as they take a count of pros and cons on each issue.

Representative		Party	Office	E-mail *
ALBRITTON	Greg	R	334-2610785	galbritton@att.net
ALLEN	Gerald	R	334-261-0861	gerald.allen@alsenate.gov
BARFOOT	Will	R	334-261-0685	will.barfoot@alsenate.gov
BEASLEY	Billy	D	334-261-0868	billy.beasley@alsenate.gov
BUTLER	Tom	R	334-261-0884	senbutler@aol.com
CHAMBLISS	Clyde	R	334-261-0872	clyde.chambliss@alsenate.gov
CHESTEEN	Donnie	R	334-261-0890	donnie.chesteen@alsenate.gov
COLEMAN-MADISON	Linda	D	334-261-0864	lcolemanmadison926@yahoo.com
DUNN	Priscilla	D	334-261-0793	priscilla.dunn@alsenate.gov
ELLIOTT	Chris	R	334-261-0897	chris.elliott@alsenate.gov
FIGURES	Vivian Davis	D	334-261-0871	vivian.figures@alsenate.gov
GIVHAN	Sam	R	334-261-0867	sam.givhan@alsenate.gov
GUDGER	Garlan	R	334-261-0855	garlan.gudger@alsenate.gov
HOLLEY	Jimmy	R	334-261-0845	jimmy.holley@alsenate.gov
JONES	Andrew	R	334-261-0857	andrew.jones@alsenate.gov
LIVINGSTON	Steve	R	334-261-0858	steve.livingston@alsenate.gov
MARSH	Del	R	334-261-0712	del.marsh@alsenate.gov
MCCLENDON	Jim	R	334-261-0789	jimmcc@windstream.net
ORR	Arthur	R	34-261-0758	arthur.orr@alsenate.gov
PRICE	Randy	R	334-261-0874	randyprice.sd13@gmail.com
REED	Greg	R	334-261-0894	greg.reed@alsenate.gov

ROBERTS	Dan	R	334-261-0851	dan.roberts@alsenate.gov
SANDERS-FORTIER	Malika	D	334-261-0860	malika.sanders-fortier@alsenate.gov
SCOFIELD	Clay	R	334-261-0876	clay.scofield@alsenate.gov
SESSIONS	David	R	334-261-0882	d.r.sessions@att.net
SHELNUTT	Shay	R	334-261-0794	shay.sd17@gmail.com
SINGLETON	Bobby	D	334-261-0335	bsingle362@gmail.com
SMITHERMAN	Rodger	D	334-261-0870	rodger.smitherman @alsenate.gov
STUTTS	Larry	R	334-261-0862	larry.stutts@alsenate.gov
WAGGONER	J.T. "Jabo"	R	334-261-0892	jabo.waggoner@alsenate.gov
WHATLEY	Tom	R	334-261-0893	tom.whatley@alsenate.gov
WILLIAMS	Jack W.	R	334-261-0829	jackwilliams55@icloud.com

Find both your U.S. Congressional Representatives and/or State legislators on <http://capwiz.com/state-al/home/>.

State of Alabama House of Representatives Phone Numbers

Representative	Party	District	Room #	Office Phone
Alexander, Louise	(D)	56	403-E	334-261-0529
Allen, Wes	(R)	89	427-M	334-261-0593
Baker, Alan	(R)	66	427-B	334-261-0420
Ball, Mike	(R)	10	401-A	332-261-0483
Bedsole, Russell	(R)	49		334-261-0500
Blackshear, Chris	(R)	80	404	334-261-0428
Boyd, Barbara	(D)	32	517-F	334-261-0592
Bracy, Napoleon	(D)	98	539-A	334-261-0556
Brown, K.L.	(R)	40	423	334-261-0496
Brown, Chip	(R)	105	524-E	334-261-0447
Carns, Jim	(R)	48	403-A	334-261-0429

Chestnut, Prince	(D)	67	537-E	334-261-0598
Clarke, Adline	(D)	97	540-B	334-261-0549
Clouse, Steve	(R)	93	410-D	334-261-0488
Coleman, Merika	(D)	57	537-A	334-261-0589
Collins, Terri	(R)	8	427-A	334-261-0472
Crawford, Danny	(R)	5	434	334-261-0516
Daniels, Anthony	(D)	53	428	334-261-0522
Dismukes, Will	(R)	88	526-E	334-261-0499
Drake, Dickie	(R)	45	432	334-261-0527
Drummond, Barbara	(D)	103	529	334-261-0564
Easterbrook, Brett	(R)	65	526-D	334-261-0402
Ellis, Corley	(R)	41	404	334-261-0560
England, Chris	(D)	70	539-B	334-261-0503
Estes, Tracy	(R)	17	525-C	334-261-0434
Farley, Allen	(R)	15	427-L	334-261-0474
Faulkner, David	(R)	46	400-D	334-261-0442
Faust, Joe	(R)	94	426	334-261-0409
Fincher, Bob	(R)	37	427-K	334-261-0538
Forte, Berr	(D)	84	540-D	334-261-0566
Fridy, Matt	(R)	73	435	334-261-0469
Garrett, Danny	(R)	44	401-F	334-261-0535
Gaston, Victor	(R)	100	519-G	334-261-0563
Givan, Juandalynn	(D)	60	528-E	334-261-0584
Gray, Jeremy	(D)	83	536-C	334-261-9505
Greer, Lynn	(R)	2	403-C	334-261-0476
Grimsley, Dexter	(D)	85	537-F	334-261-0513
Hall, Laura	(D)	19	517-D	334-261-0517
Hanes, Tommy	(R)	23	427-G	334-261-0551
Harbison, Corey	(R)	12	526-F	334-261-0578
Hatcher, Kirk	(D)	78	528-A	334-261-0506

Hill, Jim	(R)	50	419	334-261-0494
Hollis, Rolanda	(D)	58	536-D	334-261-9520
Holmes, Mike	(R)	31	427-F	334-261-0595
Howard, Ralph	(D)	72	534-A	334-261-0559
Hurst, Steve	(R)	35	424	334-261-0415
Ingram, Reed	(R)	75	417-A	334-261-0507
Isbell, Gil	(R)	28	526-B	334-261-0490
Jackson, Thomas	(D)	68	437-D	334-261-0437
Jones, Mike	(R)	92	519-O	334-261-0573
Jones, Sam	(D)	99	540-C	334-261-0963
Kiel, Jamie	(R)	18	525-D	334-261-0521
Kitchens, Wes	(R)	27	526-A	334-261-0539
Lawrence, Kelvin	(D)	69	430	334-261-0536
Ledbetter, Nathaniel	(R)	24	401-G	334-261-9506
Lee, Paul	(R)	86	410-F	334-261-0488
Lipscomb, Craig	(R)	30	528-D	334-261-0546
Lovvorn, Joe	(R)	79	433	334-261-0540
Marques, Rhett	(R)	91	527-B	334-261-0473
McCampbell, A.J.	(D)	71	539-F	334-261-0547
McClammy, Thad	(D)	76	534-D	334-261-0580
McCutcheon, Mac	(R)	25	519-I	334-261-0505
McMillan, Steve	(R)	95	532	334-261-0523
Meadows, Charlotte	(R)	74		334-261-0500
Mooney, Arnold	(R)	43	400-F	334-261-9512
Moore, Parker	(R)	4	417-E	334-261-0579
Moore, Mary	(D)	59	539-D	334-261-0508
Morris, Tashina	(D)	77	540-A	334-261-0597
Nordgren, Becky	(R)	29	401-D	334-261-0432
Oliver, Ed	(R)	81	524-A	334-261-0471
Pettus, Phillip	(R)	1	400-A	334-261-0591

Poole, Bill	(R)	63	514	334-261-0524
Pringle, Chris	(R)	101	402	334-261-0489
Rafferty, Neil	(D)	54	539-E	334-261-0543
Reynolds, Rex	(R)	21	524-D	334-261-0571
Rich, Kerry	(R)	26	417-I	334-261-0438
Robbins, Ben	(R)	33		334-261-0500
Robertson, Proncey	(R)	7	525-A	334-261-0454
Rogers, John W.	(D)	52	523-A	334-261-0387
Rowe, Connie C.	(R)	13	400-E	334-261-0495
Sanderford, Howard	(R)	20	413-C	334-261-0444
Scott, Rod	(D)	55	425	334-261-0452
Sells, Chris	(R)	90	401-C	334-261-0568
Shaver, Ginny	(R)	39	527-D	334-261-0413
Shedd, Randall	(R)	11	427-E	334-261-0530
Shiver, Harry	(R)	64	427-I	334-261-0445
Simpson, Matt	(R)	96	524-C	334-261-0424
Smith, Ivan	(R)	42	531	334-261-0459
Sorrell, Andrew	(R)	3	522-A	334-261-0435
Sorrells, Jeff	(R)	87	527-A	334-261-0542
South, Kyle	(R)	16	410-C	334-261-0482
Stadthagen, Scott	(R)	9	525-B	334-261-0436
Standridge, David	(R)	34	403-B	334-261-0446
Stringer, Shane	(R)	102	524-B	334-261-0594
Sullivan, Rodney	(R)	61	526-C	334-261-0403
Treadaway, Allen	(R)	51	417-G	334-261-0585
Wadsworth, Tim	(R)	14	427-C	334-261-0554
Warren, Pebblin W.	(D)	82	517-B	334-261-0541
Wheeler, David	(R)	47	522-E	334-261-0439
Whitt, Andy	(R)	6	522-C	334-261-0404
Whorton, Ritchie	(R)	22	427-J	334-261-0553

Wilcox, Margie	(R)	104	524-F	334-261-0577
Wingo, Rich	(R)	62	400-C	334-261-0481
Wood, Debbie	(R)	38	527-C	334-261-0532
Wood, Randy	(R)	36	417-H	334-261-0552

Most members can be reached through the House email system by using the following format: **firstname.lastname@alhouse.org**.

Another resource to find your US Congressional Representatives and State Legislators, go to:

https://lwval.org/LWVALAction/representatives_find&contact.html

Updated Feb. 10, 2021